
Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship
Texas Tech vs West Virginia (3/13/13)

VISITORS: Texas Tech (11-19, 3-15)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Kravic, Dejan f 4-7 0-0 2-4 5 2 7 1 10 1 2 2 1 32
32 Tolbert, Jordan f 5-8 0-0 1-3 0 1 1 5 11 0 2 1 1 22
05 Gray, Josh g 2-8 0-0 6-6 1 6 7 1 10 6 3 0 2 32
23 Williams, Jamal g 1-3 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 2 3 4 2 0 3 25
55 Nurse, Ty g 3-4 3-4 3-4 0 0 0 1 12 2 0 0 0 19
02 Hannahs, Dusty 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 19
10 Robinson, Daylen 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 11
20 Gotcher, Toddrick 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 16
30 Crockett, Jaye 6-12 3-3 3-4 2 2 4 2 18 1 3 0 0 20
35 Lammert, Clark 0-3 0-1 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

Team 3 0 3
Totals 24-52 8-12 15-21 14 17 31 18 71 16 16 3 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 12-27  . 4 4 4
1st half: 5-7  . 7 1 4
1st half: 8-10  . 8 0 0

2nd half: 12-25  . 4 8 0
2nd half: 3-5  . 6 0 0
2nd half: 7-11  . 6 3 6

Game: 24-52  . 4 6 2
Game: 8-12  . 6 6 7
Game: 15-21  . 7 1 4

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: West Virginia (13-19, 6-12)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
13 Kilicli, Deniz f 4-7 0-0 2-4 1 1 2 4 10 1 2 1 0 20
34 Noreen, Kevin f 2-6 0-1 4-4 3 3 6 3 8 2 2 2 1 22
03 Staten, Juwan g 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 19
10 Harris, Eron g 3-8 1-4 2-2 0 3 3 2 9 2 3 0 2 38
21 Humphrey, Matt g 3-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 1 11
01 Rutledge, Dominique 1-1 0-0 2-3 2 2 4 1 4 0 3 1 0 13
04 Hinds, Jabarie 2-7 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 5 2 2 0 1 21
14 Browne, Gary 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Henderson, Terry 5-9 1-3 1-1 1 0 1 1 12 1 0 0 0 28
24 Murray, Aaric 4-5 1-1 2-2 2 6 8 2 11 2 2 3 1 18
55 Miles, Keaton 1-2 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 5

Team 1 1 2
Totals 25-49 5-14 14-18 10 18 28 19 69 12 15 8 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-22  . 5 0 0
1st half: 2-5  . 4 0 0
1st half: 8-9  . 8 8 9

2nd half: 14-27  . 5 1 9
2nd half: 3-9  . 3 3 3
2nd half: 6-9  . 6 6 7

Game: 25-49  . 5 1 0
Game: 5-14  . 3 5 7
Game: 14-18  . 7 7 8

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/13/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 17018
Officials: John Higgins; Gerry Pollard; Doug Sirmons;
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. West Virginia-, Humphrey, Matt, Murray,
Aaric.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 37 34 71
West Virginia 32 37 69



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship

TCU vs Texas (3/13/13)

VISITORS: TCU (11-21, 2-16)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
02 Crossland, Connell f 2-7 0-0 7-7 0 3 3 4 11 1 1 0 1 27
24 McKinney, Adrick f 3-7 0-0 2-3 4 2 6 3 8 0 2 0 0 18
33 Green, Garlon f 1-9 0-4 0-0 1 0 1 3 2 4 2 0 0 29
05 Anderson, Kyan g 3-10 2-8 0-0 0 1 1 1 8 2 2 0 1 38
21 Butler Lind, Nate g 3-6 2-4 1-2 1 2 3 5 9 0 1 0 3 31
00 Hill Jr., Charles 3-6 2-4 2-3 0 1 1 3 10 0 1 1 0 23
10 Dincer, Kemal 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
23 Abron, Devonta 2-6 0-0 5-7 6 5 11 2 9 0 1 1 0 25
25 Zurcher, Chris 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 3 1 4
Totals 17-52 6-21 17-22 15 15 30 22 57 8 10 2 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-27  . 3 3 3
1st half: 2-7  . 2 8 6
1st half: 6-6 1.000

2nd half: 8-25  . 3 2 0
2nd half: 4-14  . 2 8 6
2nd half: 11-16  . 6 8 8

Game: 17-52  . 3 2 7
Game: 6-21  . 2 8 6
Game: 17-22  . 7 7 3

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Texas (16-16, 7-11)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Holmes, Jonathan f 3-5 0-0 1-2 4 1 5 4 7 1 0 1 0 19
21 Lammert, Connor f 3-5 0-1 2-2 1 4 5 4 8 0 1 1 0 29
33 Papapetrou, Ioannis f 0-1 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 0 1 14
02 Holland, Demarcus g 1-2 0-0 1-2 0 2 2 0 3 1 1 0 2 14
12 Kabongo, Myck g 4-7 0-1 8-9 0 4 4 1 16 6 3 0 1 37
01 McClellan, Sheldon 2-4 1-2 7-8 0 1 1 0 12 1 1 0 0 26
03 Felix, Javan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
05 Bond, Jaylen 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Lewis, Julien 5-10 4-7 5-7 0 4 4 1 19 0 0 0 0 27
44 Ibeh, Prince 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 1 15
55 Ridley, Cameron 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 4 2 0 1 1 0 10

Team 0 1 1
Totals 20-39 5-12 25-32 7 23 30 20 70 10 8 5 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-20  . 4 5 0
1st half: 3-7  . 4 2 9
1st half: 7-12  . 5 8 3

2nd half: 11-19  . 5 7 9
2nd half: 2-5  . 4 0 0
2nd half: 18-20  . 9 0 0

Game: 20-39  . 5 1 3
Game: 5-12  . 4 1 7
Game: 25-32  . 7 8 1

Deadball
Rebounds
4

Date: 3/13/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 17018
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Don Daily; Terry Oglesby;
Technical fouls: TCU-None. Texas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
TCU 26 31 57
Texas 28 42 70



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship

Iowa State vs Oklahoma (3/14/13)

VISITORS: Iowa State (22-10, 11-7)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
03 Ejim, Melvin f 8-13 0-2 7-7 5 7 12 2 23 3 1 0 0 32
31 Niang, Georges f 4-9 2-4 0-0 3 2 5 2 10 0 3 1 0 24
02 Babb, Chris g 4-6 2-4 0-0 0 6 6 1 10 1 0 0 1 35
13 Lucious, Korie g 0-8 0-5 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 9 2 0 1 29
21 Clyburn, Will g 6-14 2-5 3-3 3 5 8 4 17 1 2 0 1 31
01 Palo, Bubu 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 10
22 Booker, Anthony 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 8
24 Gibson, Percy 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
25 McGee, Tyrus 2-8 1-6 2-2 1 3 4 2 7 2 0 0 0 24

Team 0 2 2
Totals 26-61 7-26 14-14 14 29 43 15 73 17 11 1 3 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-31  . 3 5 5
1st half: 1-12  . 0 8 3
1st half: 6-6 1.000

2nd half: 15-30  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 6-14  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 8-8 1.000

Game: 26-61  . 4 2 6
Game: 7-26  . 2 6 9
Game: 14-14 1.000

Deadball
Rebounds
1

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma (20-11, 11-7)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
22 M'Baye, Amath f 3-7 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 1 6 0 0 2 0 20
24 Osby, Romero f 8-19 1-2 1-2 5 4 9 3 18 4 1 1 0 35
01 Grooms, Sam g 2-6 0-2 4-6 0 4 4 3 8 3 0 0 0 32
02 Pledger, Steven g 3-11 1-6 1-1 1 3 4 2 8 2 0 0 1 35
05 Hornbeak, Je'lon g 2-5 1-3 2-2 2 0 2 1 7 1 1 0 1 30
03 Hield, Buddy 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 15
04 Fitzgerald, Andrew 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
11 Cousins, Isaiah 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Clark, Cameron 5-7 0-0 7-7 3 1 4 1 17 0 1 0 3 20

Team 0 0 0
Totals 24-63 3-18 15-18 12 19 31 15 66 10 5 4 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 16-35  . 4 5 7
1st half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
1st half: 3-3 1.000

2nd half: 8-28  . 2 8 6
2nd half: 1-10  . 1 0 0
2nd half: 12-15  . 8 0 0

Game: 24-63  . 3 8 1
Game: 3-18  . 1 6 7
Game: 15-18  . 8 3 3

Deadball
Rebounds
1,1

Date: 3/14/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 17996
Officials: Joe DeRosa; Don Daily; Terry Oglesby;
Technical fouls: Iowa State-None. Oklahoma-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Iowa State 29 44 73
Oklahoma 37 29 66



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship

Texas Tech vs Kansas (3/14/13)

VISITORS: Texas Tech (11-20, 3-15)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Kravic, Dejan f 7-12 0-0 6-7 2 1 3 3 20 2 5 0 3 31
32 Tolbert, Jordan f 4-10 0-0 5-7 1 5 6 2 13 1 1 0 2 29
05 Gray, Josh g 0-4 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 5 2 1 5 0 2 21
23 Williams, Jamal g 1-5 1-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 17
55 Nurse, Ty g 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 15
02 Hannahs, Dusty 3-4 3-4 6-6 0 1 1 0 15 1 2 0 3 25
10 Robinson, Daylen 0-2 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 20
12 Tapsoba, Kader 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
13 Adams, Luke 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Gotcher, Toddrick 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 19
30 Crockett, Jaye 3-6 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 1 0 14
35 Lammert, Clark 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 2 3 5 2
Totals 19-48 4-12 21-24 7 14 21 18 63 11 19 1 12 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-22  . 4 0 9
1st half: 2-4  . 5 0 0
1st half: 5-5 1.000

2nd half: 10-26  . 3 8 5
2nd half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
2nd half: 16-19  . 8 4 2

Game: 19-48  . 3 9 6
Game: 4-12  . 3 3 3
Game: 21-24  . 8 7 5

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Kansas (27-5, 14-4)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
40 Young, Kevin f 3-3 0-0 3-4 0 2 2 2 9 3 1 1 1 21
05 Withey, Jeff c 3-3 0-0 3-3 1 3 4 2 9 2 4 3 1 26
15 Johnson, Elijah g 2-6 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 4 4 2 1 3 27
23 McLemore, Ben g 8-12 4-8 4-4 0 4 4 3 24 1 1 0 1 32
24 Releford, Travis g 2-4 0-1 2-2 1 1 2 1 6 5 3 0 2 31
01 Tharpe, Naadir 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 5 3 2 0 2 13
02 Adams, Rio 4-5 2-2 1-3 0 1 1 1 11 0 1 0 1 5
03 White III, Andrew 2-4 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
04 Wesley, Justin 0-0 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 5
11 Self, Tyler 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
20 Roberts, Niko 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Garrett, Christian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
31 Traylor, Jamari 2-2 0-0 3-3 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 1 11
34 Ellis, Perry 3-5 0-0 2-2 1 6 7 2 8 1 0 0 0 14

Team 0 1 1
Totals 31-47 9-18 20-23 4 23 27 17 91 22 17 5 12 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 13-21  . 6 1 9
1st half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
1st half: 6-7  . 8 5 7

2nd half: 18-26  . 6 9 2
2nd half: 7-10  . 7 0 0
2nd half: 14-16  . 8 7 5

Game: 31-47  . 6 6 0
Game: 9-18  . 5 0 0
Game: 20-23  . 8 7 0

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/14/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 17996
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Paul Janssen; Rod Dixon;
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 25 38 63
Kansas 34 57 91



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship

Texas vs Kansas State (3/14/13)

VISITORS: Texas (16-17, 7-11)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Holmes, Jonathan f 3-4 1-1 3-4 0 2 2 2 10 0 1 0 0 18
33 Papapetrou, Ioannis f 2-7 0-4 1-2 1 4 5 1 5 1 0 0 1 33
55 Ridley, Cameron c 3-4 0-0 0-0 4 0 4 2 6 0 1 1 0 17
01 McClellan, Sheldon g 2-7 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 1 5 1 4 0 0 17
12 Kabongo, Myck g 0-5 0-2 2-2 1 4 5 2 2 7 5 0 2 37
00 Melchionni, Dean 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
02 Holland, Demarcus 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
03 Felix, Javan 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
05 Bond, Jaylen 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Lewis, Julien 3-13 3-6 4-4 3 1 4 3 13 1 0 0 0 25
21 Lammert, Connor 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 5 6 2 2 1 2 0 0 22
44 Ibeh, Prince 2-2 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 0 4 0 0 2 1 16

Team 0 2 2 1
Totals 17-50 5-19 10-12 13 22 35 16 49 11 15 3 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-26  . 4 2 3
1st half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
1st half: 4-6  . 6 6 7

2nd half: 6-24  . 2 5 0
2nd half: 3-11  . 2 7 3
2nd half: 6-6 1.000

Game: 17-50  . 3 4 0
Game: 5-19  . 2 6 3
Game: 10-12  . 8 3 3

Deadball
Rebounds
1,1

HOME TEAM: Kansas State (26-6, 14-4)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Henriquez, Jordan f 0-0 0-0 2-4 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
01 Southwell, Shane g 1-4 0-1 0-1 1 3 4 0 2 2 1 3 3 33
13 Rodriguez, Angel g 4-9 3-6 2-2 0 3 3 3 13 5 1 0 1 24
22 McGruder, Rodney g 10-20 4-8 0-1 5 2 7 0 24 1 1 0 1 36
55 Spradling, Will g 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 24
03 Irving, Martavious 2-5 1-2 1-3 0 5 5 1 6 1 1 0 1 29
11 Williams, Nino 0-2 0-0 4-4 2 1 3 0 4 0 1 0 0 6
12 Lawrence, Omari 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
20 Diaz, Adrian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Schultz, Ryan 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
40 Meyer, Shawn 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Gipson, Thomas 0-4 0-0 3-4 0 2 2 4 3 0 1 0 0 15
44 Orris, Michael 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 Johnson, DJ 4-4 0-0 0-0 4 3 7 1 8 0 0 0 1 15

Team 2 1 3 1
Totals 22-54 9-21 13-21 15 21 36 14 66 10 7 3 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-26  . 4 2 3
1st half: 6-10  . 6 0 0
1st half: 6-12  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 11-28  . 3 9 3
2nd half: 3-11  . 2 7 3
2nd half: 7-9  . 7 7 8

Game: 22-54  . 4 0 7
Game: 9-21  . 4 2 9
Game: 13-21  . 6 1 9

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 3/14/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 0
Officials: Mike Stuart; Gerry Pollard; Keith Kimble;
Technical fouls: Texas-None. Kansas State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas 28 21 49
Kansas State 34 32 66



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship
Baylor vs Oklahoma State (3/14/13)

VISITORS: Baylor (18-14, 9-9)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
34 Jefferson, Cory f 4-7 0-1 2-2 4 6 10 2 10 0 1 1 0 36
21 Austin, Isaiah c 0-6 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 14
05 Heslip, Brady g 0-6 0-5 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 25
22 Walton, A.J. g 5-11 1-3 2-4 0 1 1 4 13 1 3 0 2 37
55 Jackson, Pierre g 8-21 2-11 13-14 1 3 4 4 31 3 1 0 1 39
02 Gathers, Rico 3-5 0-0 2-4 7 5 12 4 8 0 1 1 0 23
04 Franklin, Gary 2-3 2-3 2-3 1 1 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 18
14 Bello, Deuce 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 0 2 1 0 6
35 Prince, Taurean 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 2 2
Totals 22-60 5-23 23-29 14 22 36 23 72 6 8 4 3 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 8-32  . 2 5 0
1st half: 0-13  . 0 0 0
1st half: 8-11  . 7 2 7

2nd half: 14-28  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 5-10  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 15-18  . 8 3 3

Game: 22-60  . 3 6 7
Game: 5-23  . 2 1 7
Game: 23-29  . 7 9 3

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma State (24-7, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
02 Nash, Le'Bryan f 6-15 0-0 2-4 0 2 2 1 14 0 0 0 0 31
20 Cobbins, Michael f 4-6 0-0 2-3 3 5 8 2 10 0 1 3 0 34
44 Jurick, Philip c 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 11
22 Brown, Markel g 3-7 1-4 4-6 0 7 7 4 11 3 0 0 1 34
33 Smart, Marcus g 4-12 2-6 11-14 1 4 5 4 21 2 6 1 2 37
01 Gardner, Kirby 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
04 Williams, Brian 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 9
13 Forte, Phil 3-5 2-3 6-6 0 2 2 4 14 1 0 0 1 32
21 Murphy, Kamari 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1 1 9

Team 2 2 4
Totals 22-48 5-13 25-33 7 25 32 21 74 8 9 5 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 16-29  . 5 5 2
1st half: 5-11  . 4 5 5
1st half: 5-7  . 7 1 4

2nd half: 6-19  . 3 1 6
2nd half: 0-2  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 20-26  . 7 6 9

Game: 22-48  . 4 5 8
Game: 5-13  . 3 8 5
Game: 25-33  . 7 5 8

Deadball
Rebounds
5,1

Date: 3/14/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 17257
Officials: John Higgins; Doug Sirmons; Randy Heimerman;
Technical fouls: Baylor-None. Oklahoma State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Baylor 24 48 72
Oklahoma State 42 32 74



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship

Iowa State vs Kansas (3/15/13)

VISITORS: Iowa State (22-11, 11-7)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
03 Ejim, Melvin f 6-10 1-3 4-6 4 3 7 4 17 0 0 0 1 32
31 Niang, Georges f 8-14 2-6 1-1 2 2 4 4 19 2 3 0 2 30
02 Babb, Chris g 2-7 1-5 3-4 1 3 4 3 8 1 0 0 1 34
13 Lucious, Korie g 2-10 1-7 0-0 1 0 1 2 5 7 4 0 5 28
21 Clyburn, Will g 2-8 2-4 2-2 0 5 5 1 8 0 4 0 0 29
01 Palo, Bubu 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 12
22 Booker, Anthony 2-4 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 7
24 Gibson, Percy 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
25 McGee, Tyrus 4-10 2-6 2-2 1 2 3 0 12 0 2 0 0 21

Team 2 0 2
Totals 26-64 9-33 12-17 12 18 30 17 73 10 14 0 10 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-29  . 3 7 9
1st half: 4-15  . 2 6 7
1st half: 5-10  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 15-35  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 5-18  . 2 7 8
2nd half: 7-7 1.000

Game: 26-64  . 4 0 6
Game: 9-33  . 2 7 3
Game: 12-17  . 7 0 6

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Kansas (28-5, 14-4)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
40 Young, Kevin f 2-3 0-0 0-0 4 2 6 2 4 1 0 1 0 10
05 Withey, Jeff c 5-12 0-0 4-6 1 5 6 4 14 1 2 1 0 29
15 Johnson, Elijah g 4-12 2-8 4-5 0 3 3 2 14 7 5 1 1 34
23 McLemore, Ben g 4-5 2-3 0-0 0 7 7 2 10 0 6 0 0 31
24 Releford, Travis g 3-9 1-6 2-2 4 2 6 1 9 2 2 0 0 36
01 Tharpe, Naadir 4-6 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 8 8 1 0 1 21
04 Wesley, Justin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
31 Traylor, Jamari 1-3 0-0 4-4 0 1 1 1 6 0 0 2 0 10
34 Ellis, Perry 10-12 0-0 3-3 2 4 6 2 23 0 0 0 2 28

Team 1 2 3 1
Totals 33-62 5-19 17-20 13 27 40 15 88 19 16 5 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 15-36  . 4 1 7
1st half: 2-15  . 1 3 3
1st half: 3-4  . 7 5 0

2nd half: 18-26  . 6 9 2
2nd half: 3-4  . 7 5 0
2nd half: 14-16  . 8 7 5

Game: 33-62  . 5 3 2
Game: 5-19  . 2 6 3
Game: 17-20  . 8 5 0

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/15/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 19160
Officials: John Higgins; Mike Stuart; Terry Oglesby;
Technical fouls: Iowa State-None. Kansas-, McLemore, Ben, TEAM.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Iowa State 31 42 73
Kansas 35 53 88



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship

Oklahoma State vs Kansas State (3/15/13)

VISITORS: Oklahoma State (24-8, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
02 Nash, Le'Bryan f 2-7 1-2 6-6 1 4 5 3 11 2 2 1 0 30
20 Cobbins, Michael f 1-3 0-0 0-2 3 2 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 24
44 Jurick, Philip c 2-3 0-0 0-0 5 1 6 1 4 0 3 2 0 13
22 Brown, Markel g 3-8 0-3 2-2 0 3 3 4 8 1 2 1 0 21
33 Smart, Marcus g 6-17 2-6 4-4 1 5 6 2 18 3 2 0 3 34
01 Gardner, Kirby 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
04 Williams, Brian 1-6 0-2 4-4 2 2 4 3 6 1 2 0 1 20
13 Forte, Phil 2-10 2-8 0-0 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 0 0 25
15 Sager, Christien 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Murphy, Kamari 1-4 0-0 0-2 3 3 6 4 2 0 0 0 1 18

Team 2 2 4 1
Totals 18-59 5-21 16-20 17 23 40 19 57 10 14 5 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-28  . 3 2 1
1st half: 3-11  . 2 7 3
1st half: 2-6  . 3 3 3

2nd half: 9-31  . 2 9 0
2nd half: 2-10  . 2 0 0
2nd half: 14-14 1.000

Game: 18-59  . 3 0 5
Game: 5-21  . 2 3 8
Game: 16-20  . 8 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Kansas State (27-6, 14-4)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Henriquez, Jordan f 3-6 0-0 2-2 5 6 11 2 8 1 0 3 0 22
01 Southwell, Shane g 2-8 2-5 1-3 1 4 5 1 7 4 1 2 1 36
13 Rodriguez, Angel g 5-14 3-7 4-4 1 5 6 3 17 4 3 0 3 37
22 McGruder, Rodney g 8-14 1-3 8-9 3 6 9 2 25 3 4 1 0 38
55 Spradling, Will g 0-3 0-2 0-0 2 2 4 3 0 0 2 0 0 19
03 Irving, Martavious 2-7 1-3 2-3 0 1 1 1 7 2 1 0 1 24
11 Williams, Nino 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
12 Lawrence, Omari 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Gipson, Thomas 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 4 2 0 2 0 0 11
50 Johnson, DJ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5

Team 0 1 1 1
Totals 22-56 7-20 17-21 14 26 40 18 68 14 14 6 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-32  . 3 1 3
1st half: 2-11  . 1 8 2
1st half: 6-7  . 8 5 7

2nd half: 12-24  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 5-9  . 5 5 6
2nd half: 11-14  . 7 8 6

Game: 22-56  . 3 9 3
Game: 7-20  . 3 5 0
Game: 17-21  . 8 1 0

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/15/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 19160
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Joe DeRosa; Don Daily;
Technical fouls: Oklahoma State-None. Kansas State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma State 23 34 57
Kansas State 28 40 68



Box Score (Final)
Big 12 Men's Basketball Championship

Kansas State vs Kansas (3/16/13)

VISITORS: Kansas State (27-7, 14-4)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Henriquez, Jordan f 2-6 0-0 2-4 4 1 5 2 6 1 0 1 0 20
01 Southwell, Shane g 4-10 0-4 1-2 0 5 5 4 9 2 2 0 2 29
13 Rodriguez, Angel g 3-12 3-8 1-2 0 1 1 1 10 1 2 0 1 34
22 McGruder, Rodney g 7-15 2-3 2-4 3 2 5 3 18 0 1 0 2 38
55 Spradling, Will g 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 17
03 Irving, Martavious 2-9 1-7 0-0 1 1 2 1 5 2 1 0 1 31
11 Williams, Nino 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 Diaz, Adrian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
24 Schultz, Ryan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
40 Meyer, Shawn 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
42 Gipson, Thomas 3-5 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 1 6 1 2 0 1 18
44 Orris, Michael 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
50 Johnson, DJ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Team 1 1 2 1
Totals 21-60 6-24 6-12 12 19 31 15 54 8 10 1 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 6-27  . 2 2 2
1st half: 2-9  . 2 2 2
1st half: 2-4  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 15-33  . 4 5 5
2nd half: 4-15  . 2 6 7
2nd half: 4-8  . 5 0 0

Game: 21-60  . 3 5 0
Game: 6-24  . 2 5 0
Game: 6-12  . 5 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
5

HOME TEAM: Kansas (29-5, 14-4)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
40 Young, Kevin f 4-8 0-0 1-1 5 4 9 1 9 3 2 1 1 27
05 Withey, Jeff c 5-9 0-0 7-10 2 7 9 2 17 2 2 1 1 34
15 Johnson, Elijah g 3-9 1-2 2-2 0 4 4 0 9 3 6 1 1 32
23 McLemore, Ben g 2-7 1-4 0-0 2 1 3 1 5 3 1 1 1 36
24 Releford, Travis g 3-7 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 3 6 2 1 0 3 36
01 Tharpe, Naadir 4-6 4-6 0-0 0 1 1 1 12 2 1 0 0 19
02 Adams, Rio 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
03 White III, Andrew 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
04 Wesley, Justin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
20 Roberts, Niko 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
21 Garrett, Christian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
31 Traylor, Jamari 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
34 Ellis, Perry 5-6 1-1 1-1 1 5 6 1 12 2 1 1 0 14

Team 0 3 3
Totals 26-53 7-14 11-14 10 28 38 9 70 17 14 6 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-24  . 4 1 7
1st half: 2-6  . 3 3 3
1st half: 2-3  . 6 6 7

2nd half: 16-29  . 5 5 2
2nd half: 5-8  . 6 2 5
2nd half: 9-11  . 8 1 8

Game: 26-53  . 4 9 1
Game: 7-14  . 5 0 0
Game: 11-14  . 7 8 6

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/16/13       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 19256
Officials: Joe DeRosa; Mike Stuart; Doug Sirmons;
Technical fouls: Kansas State-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Kansas State 16 38 54
Kansas 24 46 70
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